- - RECEIVED

AUG 1 01993

ERR£SOURCESDEET.
WS SALEM, OREGON

LAND SURVEYING ENGINEERING FORESTRY

STUNTZNER ENGINEERING & FORESTRY

CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE AND SITE REPORT (PRE 1909 VESTED
RIGHT )
6/25/93

INFORMAT LON

THE PERMITTEE IS: WILLIAM AND DOREEN WRIGHT
P.O. BOX 1442
CO0S BAY, OREGON 97420
PHONE: 267-2588

I TALKED WITH WILLIAM WRIGHT AND HE POINTED OUT THE AREAS
HIS STOCK ACCESS THE WATER.

SOURCES

THE SOURCES OF WATER ARE TWO NATURAL PONDS, AN INTERMITTENT
CREEK, A MANMADE POND AND DANIELS CREEK. THEY ARE TRIBUTARIES
OF THE SOUTH FORK OF C0O0S RIVER. THE SOUTHERLY NATURAL POND
OVERFLOWS ACROSS THE FIELD TO THE NORTHERLY NATURAL POND ONLY
AFTER HEAVY RAINS. THE NORTHERLY NATURAL POND FLOWS INTO
DANIELS CREEK THROUGH AN INTERMITTENT CREEK. THE MANMADE POND
IS CONNECTED TO DANIELS CREEK BY A DUG CHANNEL.

DIVERSION POINT
THERE IS A DIVERSION OF WATER FROM DANIELS CREEK TO THE
MANMADE POND THROUGH A DITCH. THE REST OF THE USE IS INSTREAM
STOCK WATERING.

MOTOR/PUMP
NO MOTOR

PIPE
NO PIPE

HEADS
NO HEADS

USES
THE WATER IS BEING USED FOR STOCK WATERING.



RECEIVED

AUG 1 0 1993
WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
LIFT SALEM, OREGON
NO LIFT
CAPACITY

THE WRIGHT’S PRESENTLY LEASE THEY’RE FIELDS. THE LEASEE 1I$
PRESENTLY RUNNING 40 HEAD OF DAIRY CATTLE. WILLIAM TOLD ME
THAT THE MAXIMUM HEAD OF STOCK HE EXPECTS TO RUN ON THE RANCH
ARE 80 CATTLE, 24 SHEEP AND 4 LLAMAS. AT 15 GAL/DAY FOR THE
CATTLE AND 1.5 GAL/DAY FOR THE SHEEP AND LLAMAS THE USE IS
600 GAL/DAY PRESENTLY AND A MAXIMUM OF 1242 GAL/DAY AT FULL
STOCKING.

SURVEY TIE
THE LOCATION OF THE STREAMS WERE TRACED FROM THE USGS QUAD
MAP AND AERIAL PHOTOS.

THE PRE 1909 WATER RIGHTS SURVEY AND INSPECTION OF THE USE
ARE FOUND TO BE COMPLETED UNDER THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF
PRE 1909 VESTED WATER RIGHTS AND WAS COMPLETED BY ME ON
6/25/93 AND THE FACTS CONTAINED ON THIS REPORT AND
ACCOMPANYING PRE 1909 VESTED WATER RIGHTS MAP ARE CORRECT TO
THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE.
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-.\@} Nov. 19,1697 &N

HARVEY WILCOX CWRE #142
EXPIRES 12/31/94

WE, WILLIAM AND DOREEN WRIGHT, AGREE TO THE FINDINGS OF THE
CWRE AND DO SUBMIT THIS SITE REPORT AND MAP AS OUR CLAIM OF
BENEFICIAL USE OF THE WATER AS PROVIDED UNDER THE TERMS AND
CONDITIONS OF PRE 1909 VESTED WATER RIGHTS.

(SIGNATURE )
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August 2, 1993 WATER RESOURCES DEPT WATER
SALEM, OREGON RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

WILLIAM J WRIGHT
PO BOX 1442
COOS BAY OR 97420

RE: SWR-587

Dear Mr Wright,

In regards to your fax to Dwight French on August 2, 1993, if your map is ready, send it to me
so I can add it to your file for review.

Sincerely, -
N 1o W /
peco Pt M7

Adjudication Specialist

JAWAS\CAS\SWR-0587 0(%

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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August 2, 1993

MR. DWIGHT FRENCH
AdJjudication Section

Oregon Water Resources Dept.
Uia FAX 15683 378 8138

Ref : J:\WPS1\SWR\CLAIMANT\S\SWR-08587 .001

Dear Sir:

Your letter of May 4th was answered by my letter of June 24th
advising that Mr. Harvey Wilcox of Stuntzner Engineering was
acting as my CWRE. To my knowledge, Mr. Wilcox at Strutzner
Engineering has not received instructions from you regarding a

submittal deadline.

The required map has been completed and I await your
instructions. Please advise me of houw to proceed.

Uery truly yours
(auto—fax SEAL)

William J. UWright



June 24, 1993

k
|

e

Mr. Dwight French,
Adjudication Section
Oregon Water Resources Department JUIV & 1993
3850 Portland Rd. NE
Salem, OR 97310

WAIER Ko JUKCUES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON
Reference: William J Wright & Doreen M Wright, SWR-587
J:\WP51\SWR\CLAIMANT\5\SWR-0587.001

Dear Sir:

With reference to your letter of May 4, 1993, I wish to inform
you that the required map will be prepared by:

STUNTZNER ENGINEERING & FORESTRY
750 So. 4th st.

Coos Bay, OR 97420

Phone 267 2872

Mr. Harvey Wilcox P.E., P.L.S., W.R.E. will be the professional
doing the work.

Your requirements are financially burdensome, particularly for
the small property owner during these hard times. The choice of
having to pay out many hundreds of dollars for professional
gservices or risk having our property devalued is a very painful
one, Please be as lenient as you can be with the small property
owners or Oregon will 1loose more of her ability to produce
livestock and the supermarket prices of our foods will continue

to accelerate.
Very truly i;?rs

C:\PERSONAL\DANIEL'S\WATERO1
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SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION CHECKLIST

(received after July 18, 1990)

cHECK BASIN MAPJf NAME Soows (Cone~  # \"|  UNADJUDICATED AREA ? Wl

RECEIPT # qsq%z S W R NUMBER 587

CHECK ENCLOSURES (EMMZ PRELIMINARY DATA BASE ENTRY éﬁfﬁ
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER (iﬂﬁz ENTER ON STREAM INDEX

CHECK QUADRANGLE MAP CHECK GLO PLATS

WATERMASTER CHECKLIST PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLICATION 35

FORM REVIEW

blanks filled in
signed

date received stamped

MAP REVIEW

source and trib
diversion point location
conveyances (pipes, ditch, etc.)
place of use

éﬁ: scale

4/’/townsh1p, range, section

¢~ north arrow

[~ CWRE stamp
(—disclaimer

¢« date survey was performed
P.O0.B. of survey
dimensions and capacity of diversion system
~— "beneficial use" type title

L~ "permanent-quality" paper

WATER RIGHT RECORD CHECK FIELD INSPECTION

FINAL FILE REVIEW FINAL DATA BASE ENTRY

ENTER ON PLAT CARDS

CAWPSI\SWR\CHCKLIST .1

7-30-92
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WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

August 10, 1993

WILLIAM J WRIGHT
PO BOX 1442
COOS BAY OR 97420

RE: SWR-587

Dear Mr Wright,

This will acknowledge the rceipt of the map and report prepared by Harvey Wilcox in support
of your pre-1909 vested water right claim. I will add the map and report to your file for review
in the future. If you have any questions, please give me a call.

Sincerely,

I S

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

JAWAS\CAS\SWR-0587.004

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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August 2, 1993 WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

WILLIAM J WRIGHT
PO BOX 1442
COOS BAY OR 97420

RE: SWR-587
Dear Mr Wright,
In regards to your fax to Dwight French on August 2, 1993, if your map is ready, send it to me

so I can add it to your file for review.

Sincerely,

NG -

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

JAWAS\CAS\SWR-0587. 0&

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



- - Oregon

WATER
RESOURCES
June 29, 1993 DEPARTMENT

HARVEY WILCOX
750 SO 4TH ST
COOS BAY OR 97420

RE: Surface Water Registration Map

Dear MR WILCOX,

WILLIAM WRIGHT has indicated to the Oregon Water Resources Department (WRD) that you
have been hired to prepare the claim of beneficial use map for their Surface Water Registration
Statement. Would you please inform me of your anticipated schedule of map preparation and
submission to the WRD.

Please mark all correspondence related to this claim with the file number SWR-587.
Sincerely,

NI T

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

TAWPSI\SWRACLAIMANT\S\SWR-0587.002

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



On

May 4, 1993 WATER

RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

WILLIAM J WRIGHT & DOREEN M WRIGHT
PO BOX 1442
COOS BAY OR 97420

Dear WILLIAM & DOREEN WRIGHT,

This will acknowledge that your Surface Water Registration Statement in the name of
WILLIAM J WRIGHT & DOREEN M WRIGHT has been received by our office. The fees
in the amount of $200.00 have been received and our receipt #95982 is enclosed. Your
registration statement has been numbered SWR-587.

The map you submitted with your claim is not acceptable. ORS 539.240 (2) (d) requires the
map be prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE). Within 60 days of this
letter you must send a letter to this address indicating you have contracted with a CWRE to
prepare your map. You should send your letter to my attention. In your letter you must
identify the name of the CWRE who will prepare your registration statement map. We will
contact the CWRE to arrange a map submittal deadline.

We will not be able to process you claim until we have received your map. If you have any
questions regarding this process, please do not hesitate to give me a call.

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

D48

Dwight French
Adjudication Section

Enclosure

JAWPSINSWR\CLAIMANT\S\SWR-0587.001

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



RECEIPT # 95982

STATE OF OREGON
WAT"™ RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

& 3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE

SALEM, OR 97310 =
378-8455/378-8130 (FAX)
RECEIVED FROM: L) it / APPLICATION
= o t— - 5 4
BY: PERMIT
TRANSFER
CASH: CHECK: # OTHER: (IDENTIFY)
[] TOTALRECD [s - .
01-00-0 WRD MISC CASH ACCT |
842.010  ADJUDICATIONS S=ogh . |
831087  PUBLICATIONS/MAPS s
830.650  PARKING FEES Name/month $
OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 1 8
|REDUCTION OF EXPENSE | — e
$
COST CENTER AND OBJECT CLASS VOUCHER # .
[03-00-0 WRD OPERATING ACCT |
MISCELLANEOUS:
840.001  COPY FEES $
850.200  RESEARCH FEES $
880.109  MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) |8
520.000  OTHER (P-6): (IDENTIFY) |$
WATER RIGHTS: EXAM FEE RECORD FEE
842.001  SURFACE WATER 842.002 s
842.003  GROUND WATER 842.004 $
842.005  TRANSFER 842.006 $
WELL EoNETREETGH EXAM FEE LICENSE FEE
842.022  WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 842.023 $ =i
842.016  WELL DRILL OPERATOR 842.019
LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 842.024
|06-00-0 WELL CONST START FEE
842.013  WELL CONST START FEE $ CARD #
MONITORING WELLS $ CARD #
[45-00-0 LOTTERY PROCEEDS
864.000  LOTTERY PROCEEDS C:f
[07-00-0 HYDRO ACTIVITY LIC NUMBER
842.011  POWER LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD) $
842115  HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD) $
T - HYDRO APPLICATION $ ]
RECEIPT # 9 5 9 8 2 DATED: —fou o = & & BY:

Distribution—White Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-Fiscal, Biue Copy-File, Buff Copy-Fiscal



